RECEIVED
NOV 0 5 2007
PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION

P.S.C. Ky. Adoption Notice No.

## ADOPTION NOTICE

The undersigned, W&W Service Co. ("W&W Service"), a Kentucky corporation having its principal office at 1600 Bleich Road, Paducah, Kentucky 42003, hereby states that the Public Service Commission of Kentucky conditionally approved the transfer of control of W&W Service from Kenneth C. Wise to Glenn Ridings by Order dated March 6, 2007, and entered in Case No. 2006-00548. W&W Service hereby adopts, ratifies and makes its own, in every respect, just as if ownership of and control of the corporation had never changed from Kenneth C. Wise to Glenn Ridings, all tariffs and supplements concerning rates, rules and regulations for furnishing sewer service in the area of Terre Verte Subdivision on Lovelaceville Road in McCracken County, Kentucky, filed with the Public Service Commission of Kentucky by W&W Service and in effect on the effective date of the Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky referred to above approving the transfer of ownership.

This Notice is issued on the 3 day of October, 2007, in conformity with 807 KAR 5:011, Section 11, of the Regulations for the Filing of Tariffs of Public Utilities with the Public Service Commission of Kentucky.

W & W SERVICE CO.

GLENN RIDINGS, Sole Own

and President

Authorized by Ky. P.S.C. Order No.